B266
1 mm Pitch Double Rows Low Profile Board-to-Cable Connectors
DF20 series
DF20A-**DS-1C
Socket
DF20F(G)-**DP-1V
Pin Header
DF20F-****SCFA

V type: Solder plating
H type: Tin-Copper plating (Pb free)
■Ordering Information
DF20  # -  * DS  -  1  C
Series name : DF20
Boss Type
■Pin header
■F: Without boss
■G: With boss
■Crimp socket: A
1
Number of contacts: 10, 20, 30, 40, 50
2
3
4
5
Connector type
DS: Double-row socket
DP: Double-row pin header
Contact pitch: 1 mm
Type of housing, header
C: Crimp housing
V: Straight SMT header
H: Right angle SMT header
●Connectors
●Contacts
7
6
F
Applicable wire size
2830: AWG #28 to 30
3032: AWG #30 to 32
Contact & packaging type
SCF: Socket contact reel
Plating type
A: Gold plating
Packaging Specifications
Blank: 1 reel = 10,000 pieces
41: 1 reel = 20,000 pieces
DF20  F  -  2830  SCF  A    ( * * )
1
1
4
4
2
2
3
3
5
5
Measured at 100V DC
Conduction of 300V AC applied for 1 minute
Measure at 100mA.
Measured with a steel pin of 0.2 ±0.005 thickness
Frequency of 10 to 55 Hz, single amplitude of 0.75 mm, in 3 directions for 2hours
Temperature of 40±2ç, humidity of 90% to 95%, left standing for 96 hours
(-55ç:30min / 5ç to 35ç: 2 to 3min / 85ç:30min / 5ç to 35ç:2 to 3min ) for  5 cycles
50 cycles
Reflow: At the recommended temperature profile, manual
solder: Soldering iron temperature of 300°C for 3 seconds
500Mø min.
No flashover or insulation breakdown
30Mø max.
0.2 N Min., 2 N Max.
No electrical discontinuity of 1μs min.
Contact resistance of 30mø max., insulation resistance of 100Mø min.